Tunindex: 6,973.00 pts -0,15%
A F( Trading week analysis Market capitalization: 23 305 133 370 TN 0,12%
Weekly volume: 47 024 576 TND 201,23%
w2l Uodloll gsluiiiauoll from 1 6/ 1 2/201 9 to 20/ 1 2/201 9 Average daily turnover: 9 404 915 TND 201,23%
Intermédiaire en Bourse Foreign participation: 24,5% -0,15%
Closing value Weekly vatiation Highest of the yeat Lowest of the year Market indicators of the year
P/E Yield Pay Out
Tunindex 6,973.00 -0,15% 7,278.89 6,787.52 / ! P/B i
2018 2019p 2018 2019p 2018 2019p 2018 2019p
Tunindex20 3,061.66 -0.30% 3,279.62 2,991.05 141x  139x  3.6% 3.7% 1.8x 1.6x  501%  44.5%
Vatiation of The 5 biggest increases in the week
) 0,01% -0,14% 0,13% -0,02% -0,13% Weekly var..  Price
Tunindex CIMENTS DE BIZERTE 12,41% 1,63
ATL 10,61% 1,98
ALKIMIA 9,36% 46,50
6,984.41
Tunindex 24 ENNAKL AUTOMOBILES 9,09% 12,00
. 73.00 The 5 biggest drops in the week
Weekly var.  Price
STEQ -16,60% 5,98
AMS -15,58% 0,65
32833 SIAME -9,45% 3,45
Volumes : SERVICOM 781% 0,59
(in MTND) 0
= = = ) - The 5 latgest volumes of the week
Monday 16 Tuesday 17 Wednesday 18 Thursday 19 Friday 20 Vol (MTND) Weekly var
December December December December December
POULINA GP 18 667,5 2,01%
HOLDING
PHYSIONOMY OF THE WEEK :
SFBT 13 481,9 -0,11%
DELICE HOLDING 21240 -0,88%
SAH 12284 -2,15%
The Tunis Stock Exchange closed the week down 0.15% to 6,973.00 points. Since the beginning |[SOTUVER 785,0 -2,35%
of December, the index has achieved + 0.34% bringing its annual performance to -4.11%. The 5 weakest P/E of the week
P/E 2018 P/E 2019
The total capital dealt over the weck is 47 MTD. Following block transactions, the PGH and|[PE +0x 3,3%
SFBT titles captured almost 70% of the total volume with 18.7 and 13.5 MTD respectively. BNA 0x 2x
AMEN BANK 6,1x 5,6x
On the side of the strongest increases, CIMENTS DE BIZERTE increased by 12.41% to 1.63 ||"B 6.7 >7x
DT. ATL increased by 10.61% to 1.98 DT. ALKIMIA achieves a gain of 9.36% at 46.50 DT. ICF 6,0 >8x
The 5 highest returns of the week
In contrast, STEQ closed the week at 598 DT, showing a loss of 16.60%. The AMS fell by Yield 2018 Yield 2019
15.58% to 0.65 DT. SIAME decreases by 9.45% to 3.45 DT. MODERN LEASING 00% T
ATL 10.9% 14.1%
CITY CARS 12.9% 12.2%
HANNIBAL LEASE 6.4% 11.7%
ATTIJARI LEASING 11.5% 11.5%
The balance of vatiations of the week
Increase 21
Descrease 43
Neutral 16
Evolution of Tunindex since the beginning of the year -4.11% Evolution of sectot indices Day value Weeklyvar.  YTD var.
7,280
7,240 Financial corporations 4,829.95 -0,06% -2,67%
7,200 :
7,160 Banks 4,527.46 -0,10% 2,51%
7,120 Insurance 11,592.07 0,31% 8,42%
7,080
7 040 Financial services 5,042.79 0,23% -12,51%
7,000 Consumer Setrvices 2,687.40 -0,43% -12,24%
2328 Distribution 4206.38 -0,35% -11,63%
6,880 Consumer goods 7,303.98 -0,24% -2,41%
6,840
6,800 Automobiles and parts sector 1,657.95 -0,91% -9,24%
6,760 Food processing industries 9.193.61 0,18% -3,30%
° V) N A N 9 D N N ’
& & &@ N & & & & & Industries 1,163.47 -0,90% -17,90%
O pYe) e > QO (9 9
%\Qé \qﬁc »® ¥ v b%&& rf,bo chc Construction and building materials 503.62 0,60% -26,54%
N
Base materials 3,670.08 0,54% -0,21%
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Analysis of the trading week from 16/12/2019 to 20/12/2019

Price

20/12/2019 in MMTND

2,68
0,35
71,00
46,50
29,27
0,65
4,84
7,19
43,56
3,90
3,81
1,08
31,67
11,66
1,85
11,41
31,50
112,00
11,88
743
9,30
1,19
3,74
6,54
15,43
1,63
7,40
10,17
1,50
12,00
2,07
18,50
0,64
471
7,57
120,99
7,50
30,69
1,75
7,90
5,53
481
2,40
13,29
46,50
13,17
11,40
1,04
0,59
18,46
3,45
38,77
4,60
1,88
0,91
1,68
2,50
5,15
6,99
11,60
2,40
8,30
8,64
142,00
4,40
5,98
1,09
0,26
9,00
4,50
5,03
7,78
0,62
8,79
16,70
0,96
30,00
22,60
9,40
6,88

Capi.

57,7
0,8
113,7
90,5
7751
43
185,1
86,3
2614
390,0
17,7
64,4
1290,3
32,1
55,5
5431
83,8
1904,0
7603
1671,8
9,3
204,8
16,7
32,0
77,2
71,8
1332
558 4
15,4
360,0
10,5
164,8
6,8
37,8
15,8
2541
70,6
3524
12,3
1578
432
20,4
23,5
712,3
46,5
2370,6
7449
24,1
7,0

3 655,1
484
42,6
8,3
293
37,0
46,8
75,5
23,9
1953
48,0
31,7
2262
2419
327,7
683,7
8.4
46
281
10,2
2250
49
155,6
65,8
94,9
66,8
35,5
600,0
735,9
300,8
206,4

Petformance
Week Year
09/12/2019 to date

-3,59% -42.97%
-5,40% -2,77%
-1,38% -5,57%
9,36% 5,68%
1,49% 10,14%
-15,58% -41,96%
-1,02% -22,80%
-0,13% -3,33%
0,00% 22.56%
-1,26% 8,46%
-3,05% -1,67%
10,61% -18,95%
-0,15% -17,39%
8,87% -22,48%
0,00% 6,48%
-2,72% -6,17%
-2,98% -5,68%
-0,13% -2,09%
-0,50% -14,28%
-0,26% -3,87%
-0,74% -17,33%
-0,83% -42.,23%
-4,83% 149,33%
1,55% 41,13%
-2,95% 7,17%
12,41% -21,25%
0,13% -2,33%
-0,87% -25,00%
0,67% 8,69%
9,09% 3,53%
0,00% -16,07%
-1,28% 17,13%
0,00% -37,25%
-2,88% -38,02%
-2,82% 44.26%
-0,82% -27,37%
-2,47% -11,19%
-4,06% -19,24%
-4.37% -45,48%
0,63% 5,19%
-2,81% 93,49%
-3,21% -0,18%
3,00% -8,74%
-0,82% -14,60%
0,00% 5,61%
2,01% 8,04%
-2,14% 1,11%
-4,43% -17,44%
-7,81% -67,93%
-0,10% -2,83%
-9,44% 41,73%
9,21% 24,90%
4,54% 61,40%
3,86% -2,59%
-3,19% -13,33%
-1,75% 2,43%
0,00% 22.54%
1,17% -10,27%
1,30% 56,41%
-0,42% -23,94%
3,44% 10,57%
-2,35% -1,14%
-1,81% -7,59%
1,13% 6,89%
0,00% 19,56%
-16,59% 0,50%
0,00% -9,16%
8,33% -21,21%
0,00% 11,14%
0,00% -0,62%
0,00% -20,41%
-0,25% 4,12%
-1,58% -20,51%
2,80% -33,39%
-2,73% 13,54%
-4,95% -48,66%
3,02% 35,65%
0,44% -1,27%
1,40% 17,40%

0,00%

-4,44%

Volumes
in MTND

88,2
0,2
19,6
36,1
4814
2,6
30,0
36,5

207,4
292
4824
3234
240
87,0
2393
56,5
7708
3387
618,2
86,1
280,4
320,1
250,9
140,5
273
16,9
21240
11,6
261,4
15,8
719,5
9,3
223
0,0
195,6
121,8
36,8
6,4
61,2
39,3
323
10,3
210,4

18 667,5
12284
0,0

61,6
134819
4030
1423
9,5

62,3
128,0
108,0
88

16,3
4544
2772
329,2
7850
78
167,5
367,9

9,3

4142
191,9

56,5
771
503
50,8
284
39,6
149.8
3574
11,7

2018

18.5x

9.6x

6.2x

6.0x
10.3x
16.0x
40.2x
6.9x
7.1x
8.5x
5.7x
8.8x
4.0x
11.0x
7.3x
4.6x
14.9x
10.3x

11.6x
6.4x

9.3x
18.1x

15.3x
16.4x
19.4x

7.5x
12.1x
6.6x
11.7x

ns

12.4x
7.5x
17.5x
12.4x
18.3x
15.5x
32.7x
24.2x

20.6x
17.7x

6.5x
51.1x
36.1x
5.9x
14.8x
6.8x
9.9x
13.0x
10.0x
18.5x
7.8x

11.6x
11.4x
11.0x
9.1x

7.4x
10.9x

14.4x
6.7x
16.4x

P/E

2019p

38.7x
8.8x
5.7x

8.1x
9.7x
5.9x
44.6x
6.5x
7.8x
7.6x
7.2x
9.4x
3.3x
9.7x
6.4x
4.2x
13.0x
7.2x

10.9x
6.9x

10.2x
20.7x

18.9x
8.7x
12.4x

11.0x
5.8x

9.0x

71.2x

13.0x
11.9x
15.4x
11.5x
14.8x
14.2x
18.4x
24.0x

19.2x
16.6x
53.9x

6.5x
36.9x
29.6x
10.8x
13.3x
6.5x
9.6x
12.1x
12.2x
16.7x
7.5x

24.1x
10.9x
9.3x
11.4x

7.1x
10.9x

12.9x
5.7x
14.2x

Dividend 2019p
inIND in%

0,050  1,87%
0,000

4200 592%
0,000

1280  437%
0,000

0,400 8,26%
0,380  5,29%
4000 9,18%
0,230 5,90%
0,300 7,87%
0,260 13,13%
2,100 6,63%
1,200 10,29%
0,140 7,57%
0,700 6,13%
0,000

5000 4,46%
0,000

0,250  3,36%
0,000

0,000

0,000

0,160  2,45%
1,100 7,13%
0,000

0,900  12,16%
0,400  3,93%
0,000

0,400  3,33%
0,100 4,83%
1,200  6,49%
0,000

0,550 11,68%
0350 4,62%
8,000  6,61%
0,400 5,33%
0350  1,14%
0,300 17,14%
0,200 2,53%
0,200 3,62%
0,500 10,40%
0,070 2,92%
0,320  2,41%
2200 4,73%
0335  2,54%
0,200 1,75%
0,000

0,000

0,700 3,79%
0,150 4,35%
0,500 1,29%
0,000

0,000

0,075  8,24%
0,000

0,000

0,050 0,97%
0350  5,01%
1,000 8,62%
0,120 5,00%
0320 3,86%
0,600 6,94%
2,500 1,76%
0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,500 5,56%
0,250  5,56%
0,500 9,94%
0,550  7,07%
0,000

0,300  3.41%
0,770 4,61%
0,000

1,200 4,00%
0,700  3,10%
0350  3,72%
0,000

P/B

2018

1.6x
-0.2x
2.5x
11.0x
0.9x
-0.4x
2.0x
1.8x
2.3x
0.7x
2.0x
0.8x
2.4x
0.6x
0.8x
0.6x
1.6x
1.7x
0.7x
2.1x
0.1x
-5.4x
1.7x
2.0x
1.0x
1.8x
4.8x
1.0x
1.5x
3.6x
0.3x
6.1x
0.8x
0.5x
1.8x
2.8x
3.8x
3.8x
0.3x
2.9x
1.5x
1.9x
1.3x
3.6x
3.4x
6.5x
4.3x
0.7x

7.6x
2.0x
1.1x
-1.2x
0.9x
0.5x
17.5x
2.6x
0.9x
3.6x
1.3x
1.4x
4.0x
5.0x
1.0x
0.8x

0.0x
0.2x
5.9x
2.2x
1.0x
0.8x

0.7x
2.8x
0.4x
1.8x
1.4x
3.7x
1.1x

Foreign
patticipation

2,40%
0,10%
59,20%
0,10%
0,70%
0,80%
14,10%
1,50%
30,20%
64,30%
0,50%
0,00%
59,20%
0,00%
40,00%
0,60%
0,00%
1,20%
6,80%
37,80%
0,10%
6,00%
3,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,20%
0,40%
3,30%
0,00%
11,10%
0,10%
27,50%
0,00%
18,00%
1,10%
26,70%
11,30%
10,00%
0,90%
0,00%
0,00%
0,10%
7 .40%
21,50%
0,00%
0,70%
19,50%
0,10%
11,20%
62,20%
0,30%
0,00%
0,70%
30,20%
1,60%
1,30%
0,00%
8,80%
3,00%
0,80%
0,00%
0,20%
0,00%
41,10%
1,20%
0,00%
0,00%
0,10%
2,90%
0,80%
0,00%
0,10%
7,10%
2,10%
0,00%
5,60%
50,20%
52,70%
9,80%
32,50%

Recommendation

Buy
Sell
Hold

Overweight
Sell
Overweight
Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy
Overweight
Hold

Overweight
Hold

Buy

Hold

Hold

Hold

Overweight
Hold
Overweight
Overweight
Overweight
Sell

Hold

Sell

Buy

Sell

Hold

Buy
Buy
Overweight

Overweight
Buy
Overweight
Hold

Buy

Buy
Buy
Hold

Buy
Hold
Hold

Sell

Hold
Overweight
Hold

Sell

Buy
Overweight
Overweight
Buy
Overweight
Overweight
Hold

Sell

Sell

Buy

Buy

Hold
Overweight
Sell
Overweight
Buy
Overweight
Hold

Buy

Buy



Macroeconomic indicators :

PIB growth: +1.0% Inflation rate: 6.3% Trade balance: -1 292.8 MDT
Unemployment rate: 15.1% EUR/TND: 3.1683 USD/TND: 2.8433
Company information :

EURO-CYCLES: The company will hold an EGM on Tuesday January 7, 2020 at 3.30 p.m. at its head office located at the
Kalaa Kebira Sousse Industrial Zone to deliberate on the following agenda:

Update of the company's articles of association in accordance with the provisions of Law 2019-47 of May 29, 2019 relating
to the improvement of the investment climate.

Appointment of Mr. PATRICE GARANDEAU new Member of the Board for the Years 2020-2021 and 2022, this
mandate will end at the end of the general meeting held in 2023 to rule on the accounts of the past financial year.

Appointment of two (02) independent Directors for the period of 2020, 2021 and 2022.

CARTHAGE CEMENT: The company has published its financial statements closed on 30/06/2019 which show a net
result of -27.9 TND against -76 TND at the end of June 2018.

Performance of the AFC’s recommended Portfolio for the second half of 2019:

ATB -14,85%
BIAT 1,82%
PGH 1,31%
SAH 8,65%
SFBT -5,82%
SOTUVER -11,89%
TELNET -13,16%
TPR -4,24%
TUVAL -6,34%
UNIMED -3,99%
AFC Portfolio H2 :  -4,85%
Tunindex H2 : -2,46%

First half performance :
AFC Portfolio H1 : 6,60%
Tunindex H1: -1,69%

Performances since early 2019:
Cumulative performance of AFC’s portfolios (H1 & H2) : 1,43%
Tunindex : -4,11%
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